

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2018

Nirwasi Cloths Merchant Association
Dhule through its President
Chairman S. M. Mandan and another .. Petitioners

Versus

Dhule Municipal Corporation Dhule
and others .. Respondents

Shri Ankush N. Nagargoje, Advocate for Petitioners.
Shri N. N. Desale, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.
DATE : 04TH JANUARY, 2019.**

ORDER :

- . At the request of parties stand over to 01.02.2019.
2. Interim orders passed earlier to continue till then.

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]