

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 WRIT PETITION NO.20 OF 2018

NIRWASI CLOTHS MERCHANT ASSOCIATION DHULE THROUGH
ITS PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN S M MAND

VERSUS

DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DHULE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr Nagargoje Ankush N.
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Nilesh N. Desale

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATE : 22nd November, 2019.

ORDER:

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, stand over to 29.11.2019. Interim orders
passed earlier to continue till then.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

JPC