



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

89 WRIT PETITION NO. 8447 OF 2017

Sopan Mahadu Datir

VERSUS

The Sub Divisional Officer And Others

...

94 WRIT PETITION NO. 13843 OF 2017

Taluka Shetkari Sahakari Kharedi Vikri Sangh Maryadit Through Its
Secretary And Others

VERSUS

The Osmanabad District Central Co Operative Bank Ltd Through Its
Incharge Managing Director

...

97 WRIT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2018

Nirwasi Cloths Merchant Association Dhule Through Its President Chairman
S M Mandan And Another

VERSUS

Dhule Municipal Corporation Dhule And Others

...

99 WRIT PETITION NO. 2057 OF 2018

Santosh Devram Patil And Another

VERSUS

The Additional Collector Jalgaon And Others

...

101 WRIT PETITION NO. 8745 OF 2018

Ambadas Baburao Joshi And Another

VERSUS

Shrikant Bhanudas Joshi And Others

...

106 WRIT PETITION NO. 1616 OF 2019

Martand Madhavraj Dhanduke And Others

VERSUS

Sheshrao Somaji Khutekar And Others

.....

Mr. B.K. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.5 in WP
Mr. D. R. Korde, AGP for the Respondents-State in WP/8447/2017
Mr. B.A. Shinde, AGP for Respondents-State in WP/2057/2018

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 21 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. The matters be placed under the caption '**For Dismissal**' in the urgent orders category on 24.04.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.]

S P Rane