



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2018

Nirwasi Cloths Merchant Association, Dhule & anr.Petitioners

VERSUS

Dhule Municipal Corporation & ors.Respondents

.....
Mr. A.N. Nagargoje, Advisory for petitioners
Mr. N.N. Desale, Advocate for R.No.1.
.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

Dated : April 30, 2026

PER COURT :-

Stand over to 5th May 2026. Interim order to continue until further orders.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

fmp/-