



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 WRIT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2018

NIRWASI CLOTHS MERCHANT ASSOCIATION DHULE THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN S M MANDAN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DHULE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ankush N. Nagargoje, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Nilesh N. Desale, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026

PC.:-

1. Stand over to 09.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until further orders.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)